502769478 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2816073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/25/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE NOVASENSOR, INC.	02/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE INFRASTRUCTURE SENSING, INC.
Street Address:	1100 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6038928		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-772-5800

Email: mlewis@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 1: 600 NEW HAMPSHIRE AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135324-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S. Weissman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

PATENT 502769478 REEL: 032683 FRAME: 0468

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

PAGE I

FEB 2 8 2005 JAW

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GE NOVASENSOR INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GE INFRASTRUCTURE SENSING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GE INFRASTRUCTURE SENSING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0686619 B100M

050162088

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3707145

DATE: 02-25-05

PATENT REEL: 032683 FRAME: 0469 State of Delaware

-- Secretary of State

Division of Corporations

Delivered 04:55 PM 02/25/2005

FILED 04:09 PM 02/25/2005

SRV 050162088 - 0686619 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING GE NOVASENSOR INC. WITH AND INTO GE INFRASTRUCTURE SENSING. INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows:

Name
GE Infrastructure Sensing, Inc.
GE NovaSensor Inc.

State of Incorporation
Delaware
California

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization and Merger (the "Merger Agreement") dated as of February 25, 2005 between GE NovaSensor Inc. ("NovaSensor") and GE Infrastructure Sensing, Inc. ("Infrastructure") setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of NovaSensor with and into Infrastructure, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be "GE infrastructure Sensing, Inc.," a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Infrastructure in effect immediately preceding the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

1100 Technology Park Drive. Billericz, MA 01821

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: Prior to the merger, GE NoveSensor, Inc. had 10,000 shares outstanding at \$0.01 all of which will be cancelled as per the terms of the Merger Agreement.

EIGHT: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on February 28, 2005.

PATENT REEL: 032683 FRAME: 0470

action to a select	water Land Control	legislastyrite i	SANGER COM CONTRACTOR	The Control of the Co	(S toting, sixting and statelet are a second is beginn	
FEB-26	1-2005 14:3	25	•			P.04
. 4 4 4	FEB-25-2005	14:53			ş	P. 03
				•		•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GE Infrastructure Sensing, Inc. has caused this Carnificate of Merger to be executed in its name this 21 day of Feb wo 2005.

GE INFRASTRUCTURE SENSING, INC.

By

Name: Arkiraw Cartledge Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 032683 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 04/16/2014